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Appropriations for Public Works Services.

Chargeable to Part I.

!tem. 1892-9

Amount
Voted.

Amount
Authorised

MINISTER OF LANDS—continued.

VOTE No. 90—continued.

14
16
10
17
18
19
20

Miscellaneous Roads and Beidges—continued.
Auckland—continued

Waitomo Caves Road
Te Aroha-Katikati Road...
Poverty Bay Road District
Bridge over Kaitaia (Smith's Gate) ...
Ruatangata to Railway Station
Whangarei Heads
Roads to Kaukapakapa Railway-station

50
50

100
20

200
100
400

50
50

100
20

200
100
400

21
22

Hawlce's Bay—-Waimata, "Waiapu
"Wairoa County Roads

400
300

400
300

TaranaJci—
Junction Road from Inglewood eastward to Ngati-

1,000
23

maru 1,000

24
25
26

Wellington—
Wanganui River Trust
Tiraumea Bridge, Ngaturi, contribution
Mangaone Bridge

500
500
250

500
500
250

27
28
29
30
31

Nelson—
Port to Stoke, via Coast
Mokihinui-Karamea
Hanmer District
Riwaka Valley Bridle-track
Matakitaki Road, Horse-track

1,000
300
850

60
500

1,000
300
850

60
500

32
33
34
35
36
37

Marlborough —
Kaituna-Tuamarina
Pelorus District andRai Valley
Spring Creek Wharf, and removing snag
Kaikoura Road
Pelorus-Queen Charlotte Sound
Nydia Bay to Havelock

400
200

50
1,050

200
120

400
200

50
1,050

200
120

Westland—
Hohomi Bridge 500 50038

39
40
41

Canterbury—■

Summit Road, £1 for £1 subsidy
Pukaki to Mount Cook
Peninsula Road, Akaroa, £1 for £1 ...

75
400
250

75
400
250

42
43
44
45
46

Otago—Taieri Bridge, Otokia, subsidy £1 for £3
Waitati Road
Tomahawk Road
Martin's Bay to Lake Wakatipu
Henley protective river-works

500
300
200
220
250

500
300
200
220
250
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