Appropriations for Public Works Services.

CHARGEABLE TO PART I.

CLASS IV.—ROADS—continued.

Item.					1892–93.	
					Amount Voted.	Amount Authorised
	MINISTER OF LANDS—cont	inued.		£	£	£
	VOTE No. 90—continued.					
	MISCELLANEOUS ROADS AND BRIDGES—6	ontinued.				
٠,	Auckland—continued					
14	Waitomo Caves Road	••	•••	50		50
15	Te Aroha-Katikati Road	••	•••	50		50
16 17	Poverty Bay Road District	••	•••	$\frac{100}{20}$		100
18	Bridge over Kaitaia (Smith's Gate) Ruatangata to Railway Station	••	•••	200		200
19	Whangarei Heads	••	•••	100		100
20	Roads to Kaukapakapa Railway-statio	n	•••	400		400
	Thurst In Day					
21	Hawke's Bay— Waimata, Waiapu			400		400
$\frac{2}{2}$	Wairoa County Roads	••	•••	300		300
	manual county and	••	•••			
	Taranaki—					
23	Junction Road from Inglewood eastw	ard to N	gati-			
	maru	••	•••	1,000		1,000
0.4	Wellington—			F00		500
$\frac{24}{25}$	Wanganui River Trust	**	•••	500		500
$\frac{25}{26}$	Tiraumea Bridge, Ngaturi, contributi Mangaone Bridge	оп	•••	500 250		250
20	Mangaone Bridge	••	•••	200		250
	Nelson—					
27	Port to Stoke, via Coast	••		1,000		1,000
2 8	Mokihinui-Karamea	••	1	300		300
29	Hanmer District	••	•••	850		850
3 0	Riwaka Valley Bridle-track		•••	60		60
31	Matakitaki Road, Horse-track	••	***	500		500
	${\it Marlborough}$ —					
32	Kaituna-Tuamarina	••		400		400
33	Pelorus District and Rai Valley	••	•••	200		200
34	Spring Creek Wharf, and removing si	ag	•••	50		50
35		••	•••	1,050		1,050
36	Pelorus-Queen Charlotte Sound	••	•••	200		200
37	Nydia Bay to Havelock	••	• •	120		120
38	Westland— Hohonu Bridge			500		500
	Canterbury—					
39	Summit Road, £1 for £1 subsidy	•••	•••	75		75
40	Pukaki to Mount Cook	••	•••	400		400
41	Peninsula Road, Akaroa, £1 for £1	••	•••	250		250
	Otago—					
42	Taieri Bridge, Otokia, subsidy £1 for	£3		500		500
43	Waitati Road			300		300
44	Tomahawk Road			200		200
	M			220		000
$\begin{array}{c} 45 \\ 46 \end{array}$	Martin's Bay to Lake Wakatipu Henley protective river-works	••	• • •	250		220 250

2—B. 7A.